On this the 13th	day of	May	2024, the Cor	nmssioners' Court, with the foll	lowing members being pre	AGENDA ITEM CA 3
				naanaannononononaannaanne alaan geerra 🔸 persettessa sooraann, pooloo	0	
	Christopher	Boedeker	-	County Judge		FY 2024
	Rick Bailey		_	Commissioner Pct #1		
	Kenny How	ell	-	Commissioner Pct #2		
		-	Commissioner Pct #3			
	Larry Wooll	ey	-	Commissioner Pct #4		
The following proce	eedings were h	nad, to-wit:				
THAT WHE Johnson County, ar		fore, on Sep	tember 5, 2023	the Court heard and approved	the budget for the year 20)24 for
WHEREAS, similar kind and fu				s Court has transferred an exist al of the budget.	ing budget surplus to a bu	dget of a
The follow	ing transfers t	o said budge	et are hereby au	thorized:		
Department Name:			Informa	tion Technology	Department #:	4090
ACCOUNT NUM				ACCOUNT NUMBER 0100-4090-58001-GG		AMOUNT 4,000.00 \$4,000.00
TRANSFER <u>TO</u> :						+ 0,000.00
ACCOUNT NUM	IBER NAME			ACCOUNT NUMBER		AMOUNT
Telepho	one	-		0100-4090-54200-GG		4,000.00
		_				
-						
		_				
		-				
·		_				
		-		TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO:		\$4,000.00
EXPLANATION: To cover expenditu	ires for cost in	crease				
Department Head:	nent Head: Dan Mila			n	Date:	4/30/2024
THE COUNTY OF JO	ITY OF JOHNSON ROUND DOLLARS ONLY			Court Decision		

Tarra BY: Christopher Boodoker, County Judge Larry Woolley, Comm. Pct. 4, Judge Pro Tem

